

POCSO : 27 of 2025
(Ref : Lalgola P.S. case No.231/25, dated-18.03.2025)

Order No: 09, dated 07.05.2025.

Today is fixed for production and Bail hearing.

Sole Accused, Md. Sakim is produced today from J/C through VC.

Ld. Special PP in-charge as well as Ld. Advocate for accused are present.

Ld. Special PP in-charge files a petition praying time for bail hearing on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Presence of defacto complainant & VG are required for bail hearing.

Issue fresh notice upon the defacto complainant & VG through prosecution by the IO of Lalgola P.S.

Fix 13.05.2025 for production and bail hearing.

CD be produced on the date fixed.

D/C

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00617).